
Mobile phone transmission range

Why cannot I detect Wireless? 
Why Wireless pairing failure?

Range≤10m, signal 
transmitted normally

Range≥10m, signal 
interrupted

The transmission distance of the mobile phone is shown in the following chart

1.Please avoid disassemble/reassemble the product in case of failure or fire 
accident.
2.Please keep away from corrosive liquids to prevent the product from damage.
3. Please avoid exposure to extreme temperatures below 10℃, or above 60℃.
4.Please keep beyond the reach of kids or pets.
5.Please mind contact with sharp objects to avoid scratch.
6.Please avoid use in thundering and raining days to prevent damage or 
electrical shock.
7.In the case of non-use for above a month, please charge regularly for maintenance.
8.As the Wireless signal cannot transmit in water, it is not suitable for swimming 
for diving.

1.The Wireless rang is 10m; please ensure no obstacles and place the mobile 
phone close to the earbuds. 
2.If the headset are connected to other mobile phone or devices, 
please disconnect first.
3. Please reboot the Wireless device and reset the headset.

Why do the headset produce no sound? 
Or, why does the music playing stop?
1.Please ensure the charging cable or mobile phone charger is in a good state 
and with proper connection.
2.To ensure proper connection, press the  headset to fully connect 
the charging points to the charging bin.
3.The headset charging points might be stained with dust or sweat. When place them 
into the charging bin for recharging, please clean with alcohol or cloth.
4.Please wipe the sweat on the headset before putting into the charging bin, and 
the indicator lights will turn on.

YYK-530
Wireless business headset

User Manual
⸺Product description⸺

MFB Button  ON/OFF switch
1.In the first time use, take the headset from the charging bin and peel 
off the protective film. Once put into the charging bin, the headset will 
turn off and initiate recharging automatically. When taken out from the 
charging bin, the headset will turn on automatically.
2.After use, put the headset into the charging bin, and it will turn off automatically.

How to recharge the headset
1. put the headset in the charging bin, the headset will be automatically turned off 
and then charged.
The display lights up to show the current power of the charging chamber, indicating
that the charging chamber is charging the headset.
2. When the headset is fully charged, the red light of the headset indicator will be off.

How to pair 
1. Take the headset out of the charging bin and it will start work 
automatically.
2. The red and blue lights will flash alternatively (entering pairing mode)
3. Access the Settings of mobile phone/tablet -- Wireless -- Search 
-- YYK-530 -- Pair/Connect -- Play music.

Pair with PC/Laptop
Turn on the computer Settings-Devices-Wireless and Other Devices 
- Initiate Wireless - Add Wireless or Other Devices - Search Wireless
- YYK-530 - Pair/Connect - Play music.
Notes: If the computer has not Wireless function, please insert a Wireless 
adaptor,and download a Wireless driver for normal functioning.

How to reset?
When the headset is off, press the on / off key for 8 seconds. Put the headset 
into the charging compartment, and the headset will automatically turn off 
and start charging. After taking out the headset, the headset will turn on 
automatically, and the reset is completed.

How to recharge the charging bin 
1.Please use a mobile phone adapter to recharge the charging bin. You may charge 
via a  Type-C cable connected to a computer, or other charger with a Type-C interface.
2.The digital display of the charging bin will indicate the recharging process, and 
100 battery level means fully recharged.

Waterproof specification
Waterproof in daily activities (including sweating, raining, face-washing and 
showering, except swimming in water, etc.)
* Note that the Wireless signal of mobile phones can't be transmitted in water.
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Why do the headset turn off automatically?
Please ensure sufficient battery level. In addition, the headset will automatically 
disconnect Wireless for 10mins. Place the headset back to the charging bin and 
they will restart after recollecting.

Why cannot I recharge the charging bin?
1.Please ensure the charging cable or mobile phone charger is in a good state and 
with proper connection.
2.To ensure proper connection, press the  headset to fully connect the 
charging points to the charging bin.
3.The headset charging points might be stained with dust or sweat. When place them 
into the charging bin for recharging, please clean with alcohol or cloth.
4.Please wipe the sweat on the earbuds before putting into the charging bin, and 
the indicator lights will turn on.
5.Once the prompt tone"Low Batteey " appears, please recharge the headset. 
When the number displayed by the LED lights on the charging bin reaches “10”, 
Please recharge the charging bin. Please pay attention to not using up the battery 
of the headset and charging bin, as it may shorten the service life of the built-in 
lithium battery.

To guarantee the service life of the quality headset, please refer to 
the instructions as follows:
1.Please keep away from high temperature, high humidity and 
corrosive environment.
2.Please avoid bumping, falling, bending, soaking, and etc..
3.Please do not disassemble the earbuds or charging bin.
4.Please do not overcharge for a long time, which will shorten the service life.
5.In the case of feeling any discomfort or pain, please stop using the product.
6.Please use certified DC 5V-1A adaptor from manufacturer under the supervision 
of regulatory authorities.Repeated charging and discharging will impair the battery 
performance over time, which is normal for all rechargeable electronic products.

1. Headset * 1
2. Type-C charging cable * 1
3. Charging bin * 1
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Volume+/-
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Battery level of 
charging bin

Wireless Pairing  

Make sure the headset is off, press and hold the multifunction key for 
about 3 seconds until the blue light comes on once,Then the red and 
blue lights flash alternately (at this time it enters the pairing state) 
and waits for the connection.

Turn on the Wireless function of the user's mobile phone 
(or other Wireless devices), and search or scan,At this time, the
mobile phone will search all the Wireless devices nearby, and click the
Headset Name: YYK-530, and enter the password 0000 (most mobile 
phones do not need a password at present)
After successful pairing and connection, the headset indicator light goes 
off, indicating that the pairing connection is successful!
At this time, you can make mobile phone calls and listen to songs

Pairing mode  Switch
Version

Wireless support

Communication range

Frequency band 

Electrical impedance

Standby time

Call time

Music playing time

Earbuds battery capacity

Host battery capacity

Charging bin recharging time 

Charging time of headset

Weight

Product specification

Attention

Safety Precautions

YYK-530

YYK-530

Long press the volume ‘+’ 
for 2 seconds

Video call turn off the 
microphone

Volume ‘-’ long press for 
2 seconds

Turn on the microphone 
for a video call

Click the volume+ key
Volume +

Long press on the  volume+   
button for 1s. 

Next Song

Click the volume- key
Volume -

Long press on the  volume-   
button for 1s. 

Last Song

Pause / play
Click on the switch

Click the on key

Hang up
Click the on key

Answer
Double click the switch

Click the on key
(Used during call)

Refuse to answer

Cancel call

Click the MFB key
Third party call handover

Continue the current call and 
end the three party call

MFB double click
Hang up the current call and 
switch the three party call

MFB key three hit

Long press on the on
button for 1s. 
Close Siri
Click the on key

Call Siri

X

尺寸：65*105mm
打印方式：折叠，双面打印
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In case of any issues not specified in here, please do not hesitate to 
contact us through E-mail, and we will reply within 24 hours.
Customer Service Email Address: 
after-service@kinganda.cn

Remarks 

Alcance de transmisión del teléfono móvil

¿Por qué no puedo detectar la conexión inalámbrica? 
¿Por qué falla el emparejamiento inalámbrico?

Alcance≤10m,  señal
transmitida normalmente

Alcance≥10m,  señal 
interrumpida

La distancia de transmisión del teléfono móvil se muestra en el siguiente cuadro

1.Por favor, evite desmontar/remontar el producto en caso de fallo o accidente
de fuego.
2.Por favor, manténgase alejado de los líquidos corrosivos para evitar que el
producto se dañe.
3.Por favor, evite la exposición a temperaturas extremas por debajo de 10℃,
encima de 60℃.
4.Por favor, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños o las mascotas.
5.Por favor, tenga en cuenta el contacto con objetos afilados para evitar arañazos.
6.Por favor, evite el uso en días de tormenta y lluvia para evitar daños o descargas 
eléctricas.
7.En el caso de no utilizarlo durante más de un mes, cárguelo regularmente para su 
mantenimiento.
8.Como la señal inalámbrica no puede transmitirse en el agua, no es adecuado para 
nadar o bucear.

1.El rango inalámbrico es de 10m; por favor, asegúrese de que no hay 
obstáculos y coloque el teléfono móvil cerca de los auriculares. 
2.Si los auriculares están conectados a otro teléfono móvil o dispositivos,
por favor desconecte primero.
3.Reinicie el dispositivo inalámbrico y reinicie los auriculares.

¿Por qué los auriculares no producen sonido? 
O, ¿por qué se detiene la reproducción de música?

1.Por favor, asegúrese de que el cable de carga o el cargador del teléfono móvil
está en buen estado y con una conexión adecuada.
2.Para garantizar una conexión adecuada, presione los auriculares para conectar
completamente los puntos de carga a la bandeja de carga.
3.Los puntos de carga de los auriculares pueden estar manchados de polvo o sudor.
Cuando los coloque en la bandeja de carga para recargarlos, límpielos con alcohol o un paño.
4.Por favor, limpie el sudor de los auriculares antes de colocarlos en la bandeja de 
carga, y las luces indicadoras se encenderán.

YYK-530
Auriculares Manos Libres

Manual del Usuario
⸺Descripción del Producto⸺

Botón MFB Interruptor ON/OFF
1.En el primer uso, saque el auricular del contenedor de carga y retire la
película protectora. Una vez colocado en la bandeja de carga, el auricular  
se apagará e iniciará la recarga automáticamente. Al sacarlo del contenedor
de carga, el auricular se encenderá automáticamente.
2.Después de su uso, coloque los auriculares en el compartimento de carga y
se apagarán automáticamente.

¿Cómo se recarga el auricular?
1. Coloque el auricular en la cámara de carga, el auricular se apagará
automáticamente y luego se cargará.
La pantalla se ilumina para mostrar la potencia actual de la cámara de carga, 
indicando que la cámara de carga está cargando el auricular.
2. Cuando el auricular esté completamente cargado, la luz roja del indicador
del auricular se apagará.

¿Cómo se empareja?
1. Saque el auricular de la bandeja de carga y empezará a funcionar
automáticamente.
2. Las luces roja y azul parpadearán alternativamente (entrando en el 
modo de emparejamiento)
3. Accede a los Ajustes del teléfono móvil/tableta -- Inalámbrico -- Buscar
-- YYK-530 -- Emparejar/Conectar -- Reproducir música.

Emparejar con el PC/Portátil
Encienda el ordenador Ajustes-Dispositivos-Internet y otros dispositivos - Iniciar la
conexión inalámbrica - Añadir dispositivos inalámbricos u otros dispositivos
- Buscar inalámbricos - YYK-530 - Emparejar/Conectar - Reproducir música.
Notas: Si el ordenador no tiene función inalámbrica, inserte un adaptador 
inalámbrico y descargue un controlador inalámbrico para que funcione 
normalmente.

¿Cómo se reinicia?
Cuando el auricular esté apagado, pulse la tecla de encendido/apagado
durante 8 segundos. Coloca el auricular en el compartimento de carga, y
el auricular se apagará automáticamente y comenzará a cargarse. Después
de sacar el auricular, el auricular se encenderá automáticamente, y el
reinicio se habrá completado.

¿Cómo se recarga el contenedor de carga?
1.Por favor, utilice un adaptador de teléfono móvil para recargar el contenedor de
carga. Puede cargarla mediante un cable Tipo-C conectado a un ordenador u otro
cargador con interfaz Tipo-C.
2.La pantalla digital de la bandeja de carga indicará el proceso de recarga, y 100
significa que la batería está completamente recargada.

Especificación de Impermeabilidad
Resistente al agua en las actividades diarias (incluyendo el sudor, la lluvia, el lavado
de cara y la ducha, excepto nadar en el agua, etc.)
* Tenga en cuenta que la señal inalámbrica de los teléfonos móviles no puede 
transmitirse en el agua.
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¿Por qué los auriculares se apagan automáticamente?
Por favor, asegúrese de que el nivel de batería es suficiente. Además, los auriculares
se desconectarán automáticamente de la red inalámbrica durante 10 minutos. Vuelva
a colocar los auriculares en el recipiente de carga y se reiniciarán después de la 
recolección.

¿Por qué no puedo recargar el contenedor de carga?
1.Por favor, asegúrese de que el cable de carga o el cargador del teléfono móvil está en 
buen estado y con una conexión adecuada.
2.Para garantizar una conexión adecuada, presione los auriculares para conectar 
completamente los puntos de carga a la bandeja de carga.
3.Los puntos de carga de los auriculares pueden estar manchados de polvo o sudor. 
Cuando los coloque en la bandeja de carga para recargarlos, límpielos con alcohol o un 
paño.
4.Limpie el sudor de los auriculares antes de colocarlos en el contenedor de carga, y las 
luces indicadoras se encenderán.
5.Una vez que aparezca el tono "Low Batteey", recargue los auriculares. Cuando el 
número mostrado por las luces LED del compartimento de carga llegue a "10",  
recargue el compartimento de carga. Por favor, preste atención a no agotar la batería 
de los auriculares y la bandeja de carga, ya que puede acortar la vida útil de la batería 
de litio incorporada.

Para garantizar la vida útil de los auriculares de calidad, consulte las siguientes
instrucciones:
1.Por favor, manténgase alejado de las altas temperaturas, la alta humedad y el 
ambiente corrosivo.
2.Por favor, evite los golpes, las caídas, las flexiones, los remojos, etc.
3.Por favor, no desmonte los auriculares o el recipiente de carga.
4.Por favor, no sobrecargue durante mucho tiempo, lo que acortará la vida útil.
5.En el caso de sentir alguna molestia o dolor, por favor deje de usar el producto.
6.Por favor, utilice el adaptador DC 5V-1A certificado por el fabricante bajo la 
supervisión de las autoridades reguladoras.La carga y descarga repetida perjudicará el 
rendimiento de la batería con el tiempo, lo cual es normal para todos los productos 
electrónicos recargables.

1. Auriculares * 1
2. Cable de carga tipo C * 1
3. Cubo de carga * 1

Foto del Producto

Botón de Mute

Tipo-C

Interruptor

Interruptor

Volume+/-

Volume+

Volume-

Luz indicadora

Puerto de carga

Nivel de batería de
la cubeta de carga

Emparejamiento

Asegúrate de que el auricular está apagado, mantén pulsada la tecla 
multifunción durante unos 3 segundos hasta que la luz azul se encienda 
una vez,Entonces las luces roja y azul parpadean alternativamente (en 
este momento entra en el estado de emparejamiento) y espera la conexión.

Encienda la función inalámbrica del teléfono móvil del usuario (u otros
dispositivos inalámbricos), y busque o escanee,En este momento,
el teléfono móvil buscará todos los dispositivos inalámbricos cercanos,
y haga clic en el nombre del auricular: YYK-530, e introduzca la contraseña
0000 (la mayoría de los teléfonos móviles no necesitan contraseña 
actualmente)
Una vez que el emparejamiento y la conexión se hayan realizado  
correctamente, la luz indicadora de los auriculares se apagará, indicando
que la conexión de emparejamiento se ha realizado con éxito. En este
momento, puedes hacer llamadas de teléfono móvil y escuchar canciones

Pairing mode  Interruptor
Versión

Soporte inalámbrico

Rango de comunicación

Banda de frecuencia

Impedancia eléctrica

Tiempo de espera

Tiempo de llamada

Tiempo de música

Capacidad de batería del auricular

Capacidad de la batería del host

Tiempo de recarga de la papelera 

Tiempo de carga del auricular

Peso

Especificaciones del producto

Atención

Precauciones de Seguridad

YYK-530

YYK-530

Pulsar prolongadamente el
volumen "+" durante 2 segundos

La videollamada apaga
el micrófono

Volumen '-' pulsado durante 
2 segundos

Encender el micrófono
para una videollamada

Pulsa la tecla de volumen+
Volume +

Pulsar prolongadamente el
botón de volumen+ durante 1s.

Siguiente Canción

Pulse la tecla de volumen-
Volume -

Pulsar prolongadamente el
botón de volumen- durante 1s.

Última Canción

Pausa / Reproducción
Haga clic en el interruptor

Pulsa la tecla on

Cuelga
Pulsa la tecla on

Respuesta
Doble clic en el interruptor

Pulse la tecla de encendido
(Se utiliza durante la llamada)

Negarse a responder

Cancelar llamada

Pulse la tecla MFB

Transferencia de 
llamadas a terceros

Continuar la llamada actual y
terminar la llamada tripartita
MFB double click
Colgar la llamada actual y
cambiar la llamada tripartita

El tercer golpe clave de MFB

Pulsar prolongadamente el botón
de encendido durante 1s.
Cerrar Siri
Pulsa la tecla on

Llamar a Siri

X
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En caso de cualquier problema no especificado aquí, no dude en ponerse en 
contacto con nosotros a través del correo electrónico, y le responderemos en 
24 horas.
Dirección de Correo Electrónico del Servicio de Atención al Cliente: 
after-service@kinganda.cn

Observaciones

Reichweite des Mobiltelefons

Warum kann ich Wireless nicht erkennen? 
Warum scheitert die drahtlose Kopplung?

Reichweite≤10m, Signal 
wird normal übertragen

Reichweite≥10m, Signal 
Signal unterbrochen

Die Übertragungsreichweite des Mobiltelefons ist in der folgenden Tabelle dargestellt

1. bitte vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt im Falle einer Störung oder eines Unfalls
zu zerlegen oder wieder zusammenzubauen.
2. halten Sie das Gerät von korrosiven Flüssigkeiten fern, um es vor Schäden zu schützen.
3. Bitte vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturen unter 10℃ oder über 60℃.
4. halten Sie bitte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern oder Haustieren.
5. bitte beachten Sie Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen zu vermeiden Kratzer.
6. bitte vermeiden Sie die Verwendung in Gewitter und regen Tage, um Schäden
oder elektrischen Schlag zu vermeiden.
7. im Falle der Nichtverwendung für mehr als einen Monat, laden Sie bitte 
regelmäßig für die Wartung.
8. da das drahtlose Signal nicht im Wasser übertragen werden kann, ist es nicht zum
Schwimmen oder Tauchen geeignet.

1. die drahtlose Reichweite beträgt 10m; bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Hindernisse
vorhanden sind und platzieren Sie das Mobiltelefon in der Nähe der Ohrhörer. 
2. wenn das Headset mit anderen Mobiltelefonen oder Geräten verbunden ist, 
trennen Sie bitte zuerst die Verbindung.
3. Bitte starten Sie das Wireless-Gerät neu und setzen Sie das Headset zurück.

Warum erzeugt das Headset keinen Ton? 
Oder, warum hört die Musikwiedergabe auf?
1. vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Ladekabel oder das Handy-Ladegerät in einem
guten Zustand und richtig angeschlossen ist.
2. um eine ordnungsgemäße Verbindung zu gewährleisten, drücken Sie auf das 
Headset, um die Ladepunkte vollständig mit der Ladestation zu verbinden.
3. die Ladestellen des Headsets können durch Staub oder Schweiß verschmutzt sein. 
Wenn Sie sie zum Aufladen in die Ladestation legen, reinigen Sie sie bitte mit Alkohol 
oder einem Tuch.
4.Please wipe the sweat on the headset before putting into the charging bin, and 
the indicator lights will turn on.

YYK-530
Schnurloses Business-Headset

Benutzerhandbuch
⸺Beschreibung des produkts⸺

MFB-Taste ON/OFF Schalter
1.Wenn Sie das Headset zum ersten Mal benutzen, nehmen Sie es aus der Ladeschale 
und ziehen Sie die Schutzfolie ab. Sobald das Headset in die Ladeschale gelegt wird,
 schaltet sich das Headset aus und beginnt automatisch mit dem Aufladen. Wenn Sie
das Headset aus der Ladeschale nehmen, schaltet es sich automatisch ein.
2.Legen Sie das Headset nach dem Gebrauch in die Ladeschale, und es schaltet sich 
automatisch ein.

So laden Sie das Headset auf？
1. Legen Sie das Headset in die Ladeschale, das Headset wird automatisch
eingeschaltet und dann aufgeladen.
Die Anzeige leuchtet auf, um die aktuelle Leistung der Ladekammer anzuzeigen,  
was bedeutet, dass die Ladekammer das Headset auflädt.
2. Wenn das Headset vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchtet das rote Licht der 
Headset-Anzeige auf.

Wie man paart
1. Nehmen Sie das Headset aus der Ladestation und es beginnt
automatisch zu arbeiten.
2. Das rote und das blaue Licht blinken abwechselnd (Kopplungsmodus wird aktiviert).
3. Rufen Sie die Einstellungen des Mobiltelefons/Tablets auf -- Drahtlos
-- Suchen -- YYK-530 -- Koppeln/Verbinden -- Musik abspielen.

Kopplung mit PC/Laptop
Schalten Sie den Computer ein Einstellungen - Geräte - Drahtlos und andere Geräte
- Drahtlos einleiten - Drahtlos oder andere Geräte hinzufügen - Drahtlos suchen 
- YYK-530 - Koppeln/Verbinden - Musik abspielen.
Hinweise: Wenn der Computer nicht über eine Wireless-Funktion verfügt, setzen Sie
bitte einen Wireless-Adapter ein und laden Sie einen Wireless-Treiber herunter,
damit er normal funktioniert.

Wie kann ich zurücksetzen?
Wenn das Headset eingeschaltet ist, drücken Sie die Taste on / off für 8 
Sekunden. Legen Sie das Headset in das Ladefach, und das Headset schaltet
sich automatisch ein und beginnt mit dem Laden. Nachdem Sie das Headset
herausgenommen haben, schaltet sich das Headset automatisch ein, und
der Reset ist abgeschlossen.

Aufladen des Ladebehälters？
1. verwenden Sie bitte einen Handy-Adapter, um die Ladestation aufzuladen.
Sie können über ein Typ-C-Kabel, das an einen Computer angeschlossen ist, oder
ein anderes Ladegerät mit einer Typ-C-Schnittstelle aufladen.
2. die digitale Anzeige der Ladestation zeigt den Aufladevorgang an, und 100
Akkustand bedeutet vollständig aufgeladen.

Wasserdichte Spezifikation
Wasserdicht bei täglichen Aktivitäten (einschließlich  Schwitzen, Regen, 
Gesichtswaschen und Duschen, außer beim Schwimmen im Wasser usw.) 
* Beachten Sie, dass das Funksignal von Mobiltelefonen im Wasser nicht übertragen 
werden kann.
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Warum schaltet sich das Headset automatisch aus?
Bitte achten Sie auf einen ausreichenden Batteriestand. Außerdem wird das Headset
automatisch für 10 Minuten die drahtlose Verbindung unterbrechen. Legen Sie das
Headset zurück in die Ladestation, und es wird nach dem Wiederaufladen neu gestartet.

Warum kann ich den Aufladebehälter nicht aufladen?
1. vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Ladekabel oder das Handy-Ladegerät in 
einwandfreiem Zustand und richtig angeschlossen ist.
2. um eine ordnungsgemäße Verbindung zu gewährleisten, drücken Sie auf das 
Headset, um die Ladepunkte vollständig mit der Ladestation zu verbinden.
3. die Ladepunkte des Headsets können durch Staub oder Schweiß verschmutzt sein. 
Wenn Sie sie zum Aufladen in die Ladestation legen, reinigen Sie sie bitte mit Alkohol
oder einem Tuch.
4. bitte wischen Sie den Schweiß auf den Ohrstöpseln ab, bevor Sie sie in die 
Ladestation legen, und die Anzeigeleuchten leuchten auf.
5. sobald der Aufforderungston "Low Batteey" erscheint, laden Sie das Headset bitte 
auf. Wenn die LED-Anzeige auf der Ladestation "10" anzeigt, laden Sie bitte die 
Ladestation auf. Achten Sie darauf, den Akku des Headsets und der Ladeschale nicht zu  
verbrauchen, da dies die Lebensdauer des eingebauten Lithium-Akkus verkürzen kann.
Lithium-Batterie verkürzen kann.

Um die Lebensdauer des Qualitäts-Headsets zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise:
1. halten Sie es bitte von hohen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit und korrosiven 
Umgebungen fern.
2. vermeiden Sie bitte Stöße, Stürze, Biegen, Einweichen, und etc.
3. bitte nicht zerlegen die Ohrstöpsel oder Ladebehälter.
4. bitte nicht überladen für eine lange Zeit, die die Lebensdauer verkürzen wird.
5. wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen oder Schmerzen haben, hören Sie bitte auf, das
Produkt zu benutzen.
6. verwenden Sie bitte einen zertifizierten DC 5V-1A-Adapter des Herstellers unter
Aufsicht der Regulierungsbehörden. wiederholtes Aufladen und Entladen wird die
Batterieleistung im Laufe der Zeit beeinträchtigen, was für alle wiederaufladbaren 
elektronischen Produkte normal ist.

1. Kopfhörer * 1
2. Typ-C Ladekabel * 1
3. Aufladebehälter * 1

Produktfoto

MFB-Taste

Type-C

Schalter

Schalter

Lautstärke +/-

Lautstärke+

Lautstärke-

Anzeigelampe

Ladestation

Batteriestand des
Ladebehälters

Drahtlose Kopplung

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Headset eingeschaltet ist, halten Sie
die Multifunktionstaste ca. 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis das blaue
Licht einmal aufleuchtet, dann blinken das rote und das blaue Licht 
abwechselnd (zu diesem Zeitpunkt geht es in den Pairing-Status über)
und wartet auf die Verbindung.  

Schalten Sie die Wireless-Funktion des Mobiltelefons des Benutzers  (oder
anderer Wireless-Geräte) ein, und suchen oder scannen Sie,Zu diesem
Zeitpunkt sucht das Mobiltelefon alle Wireless-Geräte in der Nähe,  und 
klicken Sie auf den Namen des Headsets: YYK-530, und geben Sie das
Passwort 0000 ein (die meisten Mobiltelefone benötigen derzeit kein Passwort)
Nach erfolgreichem Pairing und Verbindung leuchtet die Headset-Anzeige
 auf und zeigt damit an, dass die Pairing-Verbindung erfolgreich ist!
Zu diesem Zeitpunkt können Sie mit dem Handy telefonieren und Musik 
hören

KopplungsmodusSchalter
Version

Drahtlose Unterstützung

Kommunikationsbereich

Frequenzbereich 

Elektrische Impedanz

Standby-Zeit

Anrufzeit

Spielzeit der Musik

Batteriekapazität des Hörers

Kapazität des Fachs

Aufladebehälter Aufladezeit 

Aufladezeit des Headsets

Gewicht

Produktspezifikation

Achtung

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

YYK-530

YYK-530

Drücken Sie 2 Sekunden
lang die Lautstärketaste "+".

Videoanruf: Mikrofon 
ausschalten

Lautstärke '-' 2 Sekunden
lang drücken

Schalten Sie das Mikrofon
für einen Videoanruf ein

Klicken Sie auf die Taste 
Lautstärke+.

Lautstärke+

Drücken Sie 1 Sekunde lang
auf die Taste Lautstärke+. 

Nächster Song

Klicken Sie auf die Taste 
Lautstärke+.

Lautstärke -

Drücken Sie 1 Sekunde lang
auf die Taste Lautstärke-. 

Letzter Song

Pause / Wiedergabe
Klicken Sie auf den Schalter

Klicken Sie auf die Taste on

Auflegen
Klicken Sie auf die Taste on

Antwort
Doppelklicken Sie auf den Schalter

Klicken Sie auf die Taste on
(Wird während eines Anrufs 
verwendet)

Anruf zurückweisen

Aufruf abbrechen

Klicken Sie auf die MFB-Taste

Dritte Partei Übergabe 
des Anrufs 

MFB Doppelklick
Legen Sie das aktuelle Gespräch
auf und schalten Sie das Gespräch
mit drei Teilnehmern um.
MFB-Schlüssel drei Treffer

Langes Drücken der
Einschalttaste für 1 Sekunde. 
Siri schließen
Klicken Sie auf die Taste on

Siri anrufen

X

德 

4. Benutzerhandbuch * 1

Sollten Sie Fragen haben, die hier nicht aufgeführt sind, zögern Sie bitte nicht 
zögern Sie nicht, uns per E-Mail zu kontaktieren. Wir werden  Ihnen innerhalb
von 24 Stunden antworten.
E-Mail Adresse des Kundendienstes: 
after-service@kinganda.cn

Bemerkungen 

西

Fortsetzen des aktuellen
Gesprächs und Beenden des
Gesprächs mit drei Teilnehmern

Campo di trasmissione del telefono cellulare

Perché non riesco a rilevare il Senza Fili? 
Perché l'accoppiamento Senza Fili non riesce?

Range≤10m, segnale
trasmesso normalmente

Gamma≥10m, segnale
interrotto

La distanza di trasmissione del telefono cellulare è mostrata nella seguente tabella

1.Si prega di evitare di smontare/rimontare il prodotto in caso di guasto o incidente.
2. Si prega di tenere lontano da liquidi corrosivi per evitare che il prodotto venga
danneggiato.
3. Si prega di evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme sotto i 10℃, o sopra i 60℃.
4. Si prega di tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini o degli animali domestici.
5.Please mente il contatto con gli oggetti taglienti per evitare il graffio.
6. Si prega di evitare l'uso in giorni di tuoni e pioggia per evitare danni o scosse
elettriche.
7. In caso di non utilizzo per più di un mese, si prega di addebitare regolarmente la 
manutenzione.
8. Poiché il segnale wireless non può trasmettere in acqua, non è adatto al nuoto
 per le immersioni.

1.La portata senza fili è di 10m; si prega di assicurarsi che non ci siano ostacoli
e posizionare il telefono cellulare vicino agli auricolari. 
2.Se le cuffie sono collegate ad altri telefoni cellulari o dispositivi, si prega di
scollegarle prima.
3. Riavviare il dispositivo senza fili e resettare l'auricolare.

Perché le cuffie non producono alcun suono? 
Oppure, perché la riproduzione della musica si ferma?
1. Si prega di assicurarsi che il cavo di ricarica o il caricatore del telefono cellulare sia
in buono stato e con una connessione adeguata.
2.Per garantire una connessione corretta, premere l'auricolare per collegare 
completamente i punti di ricarica al contenitore di ricarica.
3.I punti di ricarica delle cuffie potrebbero essere macchiati da polvere o sudore.
 Quando li metti nel contenitore di ricarica per ricaricarli, per favore puliscili con 
alcool o un panno.
4. Si prega di asciugare il sudore sulle cuffie prima di mettere nel contenitore
di ricarica, e le spie si accenderanno.

YYK-530
Cuffie Business Senza Fili

Manuale Utente
⸺Descrizione del prodotto⸺

Pulsante MFB Interruttore ON/OFF
1.Al primo utilizzo, prendere l'auricolare dal contenitore di ricarica e staccare la
pellicola protettiva. Una volta messo nel contenitore di ricarica, l'auricolare si 
accenderanno e inizieranno a ricaricarsi automaticamente. Una volta estratte dal
di ricarica, l'auricolare si accende automaticamente.
2.Dopo l'uso, mettere le cuffie nel contenitore di ricarica, e si accenderanno 
automaticamente.

Come ricaricare le cuffie?
1. mettere l'auricolare nel contenitore di ricarica, l'auricolare sarà automaticamente
spento e poi caricato.
Il display si illumina per mostrare la potenza attuale della camera di ricarica,
indicando che la camera di ricarica sta caricando l'auricolare.
2. Quando l'auricolare è completamente carico, la luce rossa dell'indicatore
dell'auricolare sarà spenta.

Come accoppiare
1. Estrarre l'auricolare dal contenitore di ricarica e inizierà a funzionare a
automaticamente.
2. Le luci rossa e blu lampeggeranno alternativamente (entrando nella modalità 
di accoppiamento)
3.Accedere alle impostazioni del telefono cellulare/tablet -- Senza fili -- 
Cerca -- YYK-530 -- Accoppiamento/collegamento -- Riproduci musica.

Accoppiamento con PC/Laptop
Turn on the computer Settings-Dispositivi-senza fili e altri dispositivi 
- Avviare il senza fili -Aggiungere dispositivi senza fili o di altro tipo - Cerca senza fili
- YYK-530 - Accoppiamento / Collegamento- Suonare la musica.
Note: Se il computer non ha la funzione senza fili, inserire un adattatore senza fili e
scaricare un driver senza fili per il normale funzionamento.

Come resettare?
Quando le cuffie sono spente, premi il tasto on / off per 8 secondi. Mettere
l'auricolare nel vano di ricarica e l'auricolare si spegnerà automaticamente
e inizierà a caricarsi. Dopo aver tolto l'auricolare, l'auricolare si accenderà 
automaticamente e il reset è completato.

Come ricaricare il contenitore di ricarica?
1.Si prega di utilizzare un adattatore per telefoni cellulari per ricaricare il contenitore
di ricarica. Si può caricare tramite un cavo Type-C collegato a un computer, o un altro
caricatore con interfaccia Type-C.
2.Il display digitale del contenitore di ricarica indicherà il processo di ricarica, e 100
livello di batteria significa completamente ricaricato.

Specificazioni Impermeabili
Impermeabile nelle attività quotidiane (incluso sudare, piovere, lavarsi il viso e fare
la doccia, eccetto nuotare in acqua, ecc.)
* Si noti che il segnale wireless dei telefoni cellulari non può essere trasmesso in acqua.
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≤10m

2.402GHz-2.480GHz

13Ω±10%

180h

12-15h

12-15h

120mAh 

800mAh

Circa 1,5h

Circa 1,5h

76g 

Sopra l'acqua In acqua

Contenuto dell'imballaggio

Perché le cuffie si spengono automaticamente?
Si prega di assicurarsi che il livello della batteria sia sufficiente. Inoltre, le cuffie si 
scollega automaticamente senza fili per 10 minuti. Posizionare l'auricolare di
nuovo nel contenitore di ricarica e si riavvierà dopo la raccolta.

Perché non posso ricaricare il contenitore di ricarica?
1.Si prega di assicurarsi che il cavo di ricarica o il caricatore del telefono cellulare
sia in buono stato e con una connessione adeguata.
2.Per garantire una connessione corretta, premere l'auricolare per collegare
completamente i punti di ricarica al contenitore di ricarica.
3.I punti di ricarica delle cuffie potrebbero essere macchiati da polvere o sudore. 
Quando li metti nel contenitore di ricarica per ricaricarli, per favore puliscili con alcool 
o un panno.
4. Si prega di pulire il sudore sugli auricolari prima di mettere nel contenitore di
ricarica,  e le spie si accenderanno.
5.Una volta che appare il tono di avviso "Low Batteey", si prega di ricaricare l'auricolare.
Quando il numero visualizzato dalle luci LED sul contenitore di ricarica raggiunge "10", 
Si prega di ricaricare il contenitore di ricarica. Si prega di prestare attenzione a non
consumare la batteria dell'auricolare e del contenitore di ricarica, in quanto ciò
potrebbe  ridurre la durata della batteria al litio incorporata.

Per garantire la durata delle cuffie di qualità, si prega di fare riferimento alle istruzioni come segue:
1. Si prega di tenere lontano da alta temperatura, alta umiditàe ambiente corrosivo.
2. Si prega di evitare di urtare, cadere, piegare, inzuppare e ecc.
3. Si prega di non smontare gli auricolari o il contenitore di ricarica.
4. Si prega di non sovraccaricare per un lungo periodo di tempo, che ridurrà la vita 
di servizio.
5.In caso di sensazione di disagio o dolore, si prega di smettere di usare il prodotto.
6. Si prega di utilizzare l'adattatore certificato DC 5V-1A dal produttore sotto la
supervisione delle autorità di regolamentazione.Ripetute cariche e scariche
comprometteranno le prestazioni della batteria nel tempo, che è normale per tutti i 
prodotti elettronici ricaricabili.

1. Cuffia * 1
2. Cavo di ricarica Type-C * 1
3. Contenitore di ricarica * 1

Prodotto Foto

Pulsante MFB

Tipo-C

Interruttore

Interruttore

Volume+/-

Volume+

Volume-

Indicatore luminoso

Punto di ricarica

Livello di batteria di
contenitore di carica

Accoppiamento senza fili

Assicurarsi che l'auricolare sia spento, premere e tenere premuto il tasto
multifunzione per circa 3 secondi finché la luce blu si accende una
volta. Poi le luci rossa e blu lampeggiano alternativamente (a questo
punto entra nello stato di accoppiamento) e aspetta la connessione.

Accendere la funzione Wireless del telefono cellulare dell'utente  (o altri dispositivi
senza fili ), e cercare o scansionare,A questo punto, il telefono cellulare
cercherà tutti i dispositivi senza fili nelle vicinanze, e fare clic sul nome 
dell'auricolare: YYK-530, e inserire la password 0000 (la maggior parte
dei telefoni cellulari non ha bisogno di una password al momento)
Dopo l'accoppiamento e la connessione, la spia dell'auricolare si spegne,
indicando che la connessione di accoppiamento è riuscita!
A questo punto, è possibile effettuare chiamate al cellulare e ascoltare 
canzoni

Modalità di 
accoppiamento

Interruttore
Versione

Supporto senza fili

Gamma di comunicazione

Banda di frequenza

Impedenza elettrica

Tempo di attesa

Tempo di chiamata

Tempo di riproduzione musicale

Capacità della batteria degli auricolari

Capacità della batteria host

Tempo di ricarica del bidone

Tempo di ricarica delle cuffie

Peso

Specificazioni del prodotto

Attenzione

Precauzioni di Sicurezza

YYK-530

YYK-530

Premere a lungo il volume '+'
per 2 secondi

Video chiamata spegnere
il microfono

Premere a lungo il volume '-'
per 2 secondi

Accendere il microfono 
per una videochiamata

Cliccare il tasto volume+
Volume +

Premere a lungo il tasto volume +
per 1s.

Canzone Successiva

Cliccare il tasto volume -
Volume -

Premere a lungo il tasto volume -
per 1s.

Ultima Canzone

Pausa / riproduzione 
Cliccare sull'interruttore

Fare clic sul tasto on

Riagganciare
Fare clic sul tasto on

Rispondi
Doppio clic sull'interruttore

Fare clic sul tasto on
(Usato durante la chiamata)

Rifiutarsi di rispondere

Annullare la chiamata

Fare clic sul tasto MFB

Trasferimento di chiamata 
da parte di terzi

Continua la chiamata in corso e
termina la chiamata a tre

MFB doppio clic
Riagganciare la chiamata corrente e 
commutare la chiamata a tre parti
MFB chiave tre hit

Premere a lungo il pulsante
di accensione per 1s. 

Chiudi Siri
Fare clic sul tasto on

Chiama Siri

X

意

In caso di problemi non specificati qui, non esitate a contattarci
etramite e-mail, vi risponderemo entro 24 ore.
Indirizzo E-mail del Servizio Clienti: 
after-service@kinganda.cn

Osservazioni
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Portée de transmission des téléphones mobiles

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas détecter le sans fil ? 
Pourquoi l'appairage sans fil échoue-t-il ?

Portée≤10m, signal
transmis normalement

Portée≥10m, signal 
interrompu

La distance de transmission du téléphone mobile est indiquée dans le tableau suivant

1.Veuillez éviter de démonter/remonter le produit en cas de panne ou d'incendie
accident.
Tenir à l'écart des liquides corrosifs pour éviter d'endommager le produit.
3. Veuillez éviter toute exposition à des températures extrêmes inférieures
à 10℃, ou supérieures à 60℃.
4. gardez hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
5.veuillez faire attention au contact avec des objets pointus pour éviter les rayures.
6.Veuillez éviter d'utiliser l'appareil en cas de tonnerre ou de pluie pour éviter
tout dommage ou choc électrique.
7.En cas de non-utilisation pendant plus d'un mois, veuillez facturer régulièrement
pour l'entretien.
8.Comme le signal sans fil ne peut pas être transmis dans l'eau, il n'est pas
adapté à la natation ou à la plongée.

1.La portée sans fil est de 10 m. Veillez à ce qu'il n'y ait aucun obstacle et placez le
téléphone portable à proximité des écouteurs. 
2.Si l'oreillette est connectée à d'autres téléphones mobiles ou appareils, 
veuillez d'abord les déconnecter.
3. Veuillez redémarrer le périphérique sans fil et réinitialiser l'oreillette.

Pourquoi l'oreillette ne produit-elle aucun son ? 
Ou, pourquoi la lecture de la musique s'arrête-t-elle ?
1.Veuillez vous assurer que le câble de chargement ou le chargeur de téléphone 
portable est en bon état et qu'il est correctement connecté.
2.pour assurer une connexion correcte, appuyez sur l'oreillette pour connecter 
complètement les points de charge au bac de charge.
3.Les points de charge de l'oreillette peuvent être souillés par la poussière ou la
sueur. Lorsque vous les placez dans le bac de chargement pour les recharger, veuillez
les nettoyer avec de l'alcool ou un chiffon.
4.veuillez essuyer la sueur sur l'oreillette avant de la mettre dans le bac de charge, et
les voyants lumineux s'allumeront.

YYK-530
Oreillette Bluetooth Sans Fil

Manuel Utilisateur
⸺Description de produit⸺

Bouton MFB  Interrupteur ON/OFF
1.Lors de la première utilisation, sortez l'oreillette du bac de charge et retirez
le film de protection. Une fois placée dans le bac de chargement, l'oreillette
s'éteint et commence à se recharger automatiquement. Lorsqu'elle est retirée du bac
de chargement, l'oreillette s'allume automatiquement.
2.Après utilisation, remettez l'oreillette dans le bac de chargement et elle s'éteindra

Comment recharger l'oreillette ?
1. Mettez l'oreillette dans le bac de chargement, l'oreillette sera automatiquement
et se charge ensuite. puis chargée.
L'écran s'allume pour indiquer la puissance actuelle de la chambre de charge, ce
qui indique que la chambre de charge est en train de charger l'oreillette.
2. Lorsque l'oreillette est entièrement chargée, le voyant rouge de l'indicateur de

Comment faire la paire ?
1. Sortez l'oreillette du bac de charge et elle commencera àfonctionner
automatiquement.
2. Les voyants rouge et bleu clignotent alternativement (entrée en mode 

3. Accédez aux paramètres du téléphone mobile/de la tablette -- Sans fil
-- Recherche -- YYK-530 -- Pair/Connecter -- Écouter de la musique.

Paire avec PC/Laptop
Allumez l'ordinateur Paramètres - Appareils - Sans fil et autres appareils -
 Initier le sans fil - Ajouter le sans fil ou d'autres appareils - Rechercher
le sans fil - YYK-530 - Pair/Connecter - Écouter de la musique.
Remarques : Si l'ordinateur n'a pas de fonction sans fil, veuillez insérer un
adaptateur sans fil et télécharger un pilote sans fil pour un fonctionnement normal.

Comment réinitialiser ?
Lorsque l'oreillette est éteinte, appuyez sur la touche marche/arrêt pendant
8 secondes. Placez l'oreillette dans le compartiment de charge, l'oreillette 
s'éteint automatiquement et commence à se charger. et commencera à se
charger. Après avoir sorti l'oreillette, celle-ci se rallume automatiquement. 
automatiquement, et la réinitialisation est terminée.

Comment recharger le bac de charge ?
Veuillez utiliser un adaptateur de téléphone portable pour recharger la corbeille.
Vous pouvez recharger via un câble Type-C connecté à un ordinateur, ou tout autre

L'affichage numérique du bac de charge indique le processus de recharge, et un
niveau de 100 signifie que la batterie est entièrement rechargée.

Waterproof specification
Waterproof in daily activities (including sweating, raining, face-washing and 
showering, except swimming in water, etc.)
* Note that the Wireless signal of mobile phones can't be transmitted in water.
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≤10m

2.402GHz-2.480GHz

13Ω±10%

180h

12-15h

12-15h

120mAh 

800mAh

Environ 1,5h

Environ 1,5h

76g 

Above water  In water

Contenu de l'emballage

Pourquoi l'oreillette s'éteint-elle automatiquement ?
Veuillez vous assurer que le niveau de la batterie est suffisant. En outre, l'oreillette se
déconnectera automatiquement du réseau sans fil pendant 10 minutes. Replacez
l'oreillette dans le bac de charge et elle redémarrera après avoir été recollectée.

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas recharger le bac de chargement?
1.Veuillez vous assurer que le câble de chargement ou le chargeur de téléphone 
portable est en bon état et qu'il est correctement connecté.
2.pour assurer une connexion correcte, appuyez sur l'oreillette pour connecter 
complètement les points de charge au bac de charge.
3.Les points de charge de l'oreillette peuvent être souillés par la poussière ou la sueur.
Lorsque vous les placez dans le bac de chargement pour les recharger, veuillez les
nettoyer avec de l'alcool ou un chiffon.
4.Veuillez essuyer la sueur sur les écouteurs avant de les mettre dans le bac de charge,
et les voyants lumineux s'allumeront.
5.Lorsque le signal sonore "Low Batteey" apparaît, veuillez recharger l'oreillette. 
Lorsque le nombre affiché par les voyants lumineux de la corbeille de charge atteint "10",
Veuillez recharger le bac de charge. Veuillez faire attention à ne pas épuiser la batterie
de l'oreillette et du bac de charge, car cela pourrait réduire la durée de vie de la batterie
au lithium intégrée. lithium intégrée.

Pour garantir la durée de vie de ce casque de qualité, veuillez vous référer aux
instructions suivantes :
1.Veuillez éviter les températures élevées, l'humidité élevée et les
environnements corrosifs.
2.Veuillez éviter les chocs, les chutes, les flexions, les trempages, etc.
3.Veuillez ne pas démonter les écouteurs ou le chargeur.
4.veuillez ne pas surcharger pendant une longue période, ce qui réduirait la durée
de vie de l'appareil.
5.Si vous ressentez une gêne ou une douleur, arrêtez d'utiliser le produit.
6.Veuillez utiliser l'adaptateur certifié DC 5V-1A du fabricant, sous la supervision des
autorités de régulation.Les chargements et déchargements répétés altèrent les
performances de la batterie au fil du temps, ce qui est normal pour tous les produits
électroniques rechargeables.

1. Casque d'écoute * 1
2. Câble de chargement Type-C * 1
3. Bac de chargement * 1

Photo du produit

Bouton MFB

Type-C

Interrupteur

Interrupteur

Volume+/-

Volume+

Volume-

Voyant lumineux

Point de charge

Niveau de la batterie de 
bac de charge

Pairage Sans Fil

Assurez-vous que l'oreillette est éteinte, appuyez sur la touche multifonction
et maintenez-la enfoncée pendant environ 3 secondes jusqu'à ce que le
voyant bleu s'allume une fois,Puis les voyants rouge et bleu clignotent
alternativement (à ce moment-là, il entre dans l'état d'appairage) et 
attend la connexion.

Activez la fonction sans fil du téléphone mobile de l'utilisateur (ou d'autres
périphériques sans fil), puis effectuez une recherche ou un balayage.
À ce moment-là, le téléphone mobile recherche tous les dispositifs sans
fil à proximité, puis cliquez sur le nom de l'oreillette : YYK-530, et 
saisissez le mot de passe 0000 (la plupart des téléphones mobiles 

Une fois l'appairage et la connexion réussis, le témoin lumineux de
l'oreillette s'éteint, indiquant que la connexion d'appairage est réussie !
À ce moment-là, vous pouvez passer des appels téléphoniques et
écouter des chansons.

Mode de jumelageInterrupteur
Version

Support sans fil

Gamme de communication

Bande de fréquence

Impédance électrique

Temps de veille

Heure d'appel

Durée de la musique

Capacité de la batterie des oreillettes

Capacité de la batterie h�te

Temps de recharge du bac

Temps de charge de l'oreillette

Poids

Spécification du Produit

Attention

Précautions de sécurité

YYK-530

YYK-530

Appuyez longuement sur le
volume "+" pendant 2 secondes.

Appel vidéo:
désactiver le microphone

Appuyez longuement sur le 
volume '-' pendant 2 secondes.

Activez le microphone
pour  un appel vidéo

Cliquez sur la touche volume+

Volume +

Appuyez longuement sur le
bouton volume+ pendant 1s. 

Chanson Suivante

Cliquez sur la touche volume-
Volume -

Appuyez longuement sur le
bouton volume- pendant 1s. 

Dernière Chanson

Pause / lecture
Cliquez sur l'interrupteur

Cliquez sur la touche "on".

Raccrochez
Cliquez sur la touche "on".

Réponse 
Double-cliquez sur l'interrupteur

Cliquez sur la touche "on".
(Utilisé pendant l'appel)

Refuser de répondre

Annuler l'appel

Cliquez sur la touche MFB
Transfert de l'appel d'un tiers

Continuer l'appel en cours et 
mettre fin à l'appel à trois.

Double clic MFB
Raccrochez l'appel en cours et
passez à l'appel à trois.

MFB : trois coups clés

Appuyez longuement sur le
bouton marche pendant 1s.
Fermer Siri
Cliquez sur la touche "on".

Appelez Siri

X

法

En cas de problème non spécifié ici, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter
par e-mail, et nous vous répondrons dans les 24 heures.
Adresse électronique du service clientèle : 
after-service@kinganda.cn

Remarques n'ont pas besoin de mot de passe pour le moment).

automatiquement.

d'appairage).

l'oreillette s'éteint.

chargeur avec une interface Type-C.

4. Manuel de l'utilisateur * 1


